
  
NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 

 
   

DATE: OCTOBER 19, 2016      DAILY REPORT: 17166 
PERMITS APPROVED: 

#33079  -  WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION, NORTHERN 31-30-1H, NWNE 30-155N-100W, 
WILLIAMS CO., 346' FNL AND 2010' FEL, DEVELOPMENT, SPRINGBROOK, 21762', 9-5/8  
INCH , 1867' GROUND, API #33-105-04301 

#33080  -  WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION, NORTHERN 31-30-1TFH, NWNE 30-155N-100W, 
WILLIAMS CO., 329' FNL AND 1986' FEL, DEVELOPMENT, SPRINGBROOK, 20819', 9-5/8  
INCH , 1868' GROUND, API #33-105-04302 

#33081  -  WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION, NORTHERN 31-30-2TFH, NWNE 30-155N-100W, 
WILLIAMS CO., 294' FNL AND 1937' FEL, DEVELOPMENT, SPRINGBROOK, 20377', 9-5/8  
INCH , 1867' GROUND, API #33-105-04303 

#33082  -  WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION, NORTHERN 31-30-2H, NWNE 30-155N-100W, 
WILLIAMS CO., 277' FNL AND 1912' FEL, DEVELOPMENT, SPRINGBROOK, 20726', 9-5/8  
INCH , 1867' GROUND, API #33-105-04304 

#33083  -  EOG RESOURCES, INC., BURKE 97-0816H, NWNW 8-155N-90W, MOUNTRAIL CO., 620' 
FNL AND 850' FWL, DEVELOPMENT, STANLEY, 21355', 9-5/8  INCH , 2256' GROUND, API 
#33-061-03993 

#33084  -  EOG RESOURCES, INC., BURKE 98-0816H, NWNW 8-155N-90W, MOUNTRAIL CO., 620' 
FNL AND 800' FWL, DEVELOPMENT, STANLEY, 20892', 9-5/8  INCH , 2256' GROUND, API 
#33-061-03994 

#33085  -  EOG RESOURCES, INC., BURKE 99-0816H, NWNW 8-155N-90W, MOUNTRAIL CO., 620' 
FNL AND 750' FWL, DEVELOPMENT, STANLEY, 20452', 9-5/8  INCH , 2254' GROUND, API 
#33-061-03995 

#33086  -  EOG RESOURCES, INC., BURKE 400-0816H, NWNW 8-155N-90W, MOUNTRAIL CO., 620' 
FNL AND 700' FWL, DEVELOPMENT, STANLEY, 20183', 9-5/8  INCH , 2247' GROUND, API 
#33-061-03996 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 
 

PERMIT RENEWED: 
#19780 - WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION, SKUNK CREEK  4-10-11-8H3, NWNW 10-148N-

93W, DUNN CO., 'TIGHT HOLE' 
#21535 – CORNERSTONE NATURAL RESOURCES LLC, TAFELMEYER C-3625-6490, SWSE 36-164N-

90W, BURKE CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#24111 – ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA CORPORATION, BEAVER CREEK 149-94-31D-30H TF, SWSE 

31-149N-94W, MCKENZIE CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#24112 – ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA CORPORATION, BRUGH BEAR 2-11H, SWSE 31-149N-94W, 

MCKENZIE CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#24113 – ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA CORPORATION, ZION 148-95-02B-11H, SWSE 31-149N-94W, 

MCKENZIE CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#29001 – NEWFIELD PRODUCTION COMPANY, BERNICE 150-99-20-17-5H, SWSW 20-150N-99W, 

MCKENZIE CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#29002 – NEWFIELD PRODUCTION COMPANY, BERNICE 150-99-20-17-4H, SWSW 20 150N-99W, 

MCKENZIE CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#29615 – SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC., REBEL FEDERAL 2-32-5H, SWSE 29-152N-

91W, MOUNTRAIL CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#29616 – SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC, REBEL FEDERAL 1-32-5H, SESE 29-152N-91W, 

MOUNTRAIL CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
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#29620 – SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC, VOYAGER 1 SLH, SESE 29-152N-91W, 

MOUNTRAIL CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#29621 – SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC. LUNKER FEDERAL 1 SLH, SESE 29-152N-91W, 

MOUNTRAIL CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#32024 – MARATHON OIL COMPANY, NESS USA 31-17H, SESE 8-151N-93W, MOUNTRAIL CO., 

“TIGHT HOLE” 
#32025 – MARATHON OIL COMPANY, BECKY USA 31-17TFH-2B, SESE 8-151N-93W, MOUNTRAIL 

CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#32026 – MARATHON OIL COMPANY, HANS USA 31-17TFH, SESE 8-151N-93W, MOUNTRAIL CO., 

“TIGHT HOLE” 
#32027 – MARATHON OIL COMPANY, POST USA 41-17TFH-2B, SESE 8-151N-93W, MOUNTRAIL 

CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
#32028 – MARATHON OIL COMPANY, BALLMEYER USA 41-17TFH, SESE 8-151N-93W, 

MOUNTRAIL CO., “TIGHT HOLE” 
 
WELLS APPROVED FOR “TIGHTHOLE” STATUS: 
#21535 - CORNERSTONE NATURAL RESOURCES LLC, TAFELMEYER  C-3625-6490, SWSE 36-164N-

90W, BURKE CO., BAKKEN 
#24111 - ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA CORPORATION, BEAVER CREEK  149-94-31D-30H TF, SWSE 

31-149N-94W, MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#24112 - ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA CORPORATION, BRUGH BEAR  2-11H, SWSE 31-149N-94W, 

MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#24113 - ENERPLUS RESOURCES USA CORPORATION, ZION  148-95-02B-11H, SWSE 31-149N-94W, 

MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#29001 - NEWFIELD PRODUCTION COMPANY, BERNICE  150-99-20-17-5H, SWSW 20-150N-99W, 

MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#29002 - NEWFIELD PRODUCTION COMPANY, BERNICE  150-99-20-17-4H, SWSW 20-150N-99W, 

MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#29601 - LIME ROCK RESOURCES III-A, L.P., KENNETH STROH   5-1H-143-97, LOT4 1-143N-97W, 

DUNN CO., 250 BOPD, 1142 BWPD - BAKKEN 
#29615 - SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC., REBEL FEDERAL   2-32-5H, SWSE 29-152N-

91W, MOUNTRAIL CO., BAKKEN 
#29616 - SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC., REBEL FEDERAL  1-32-5H, SESE 29-152N-

91W, MOUNTRAIL CO., BAKKEN 
#29621 - SLAWSON EXPLORATION COMPANY, INC., LUNKER FEDERAL  1 SLH, SESE 29-152N-

91W, MOUNTRAIL CO., BAKKEN 
#32024 - MARATHON OIL COMPANY, NESS USA  31-17H, SESE 8-151N-93W, MOUNTRAIL CO., 

BAKKEN 
#32025 - MARATHON OIL COMPANY, BECKY USA  31-17TFH-2B, SESE 8-151N-93W, MOUNTRAIL 

CO., BAKKEN 
#32026 - MARATHON OIL COMPANY, HANS USA  31-17TFH, SESE 8-151N-93W, MOUNTRAIL CO., 

BAKKEN 
#32027 - MARATHON OIL COMPANY, POST USA  41-17TFH-2B, SESE 8-151N-93W, MOUNTRAIL 

CO., BAKKEN 
#32028 - MARATHON OIL COMPANY, BALLMEYER USA  41-17TFH, SESE 8-151N-93W, 

MOUNTRAIL CO., BAKKEN 
#32764 - WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION, CHAMELEON STATE  31-16HU, NWNE 16-153N-

97W, MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
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WELL RELEASED FROM “TIGHT HOLE” STATUS 
#26731 - QEP ENERGY COMPANY, MHA  6-27-34H-148-92, NESE 22-148N-92W, DUNN CO., BAKKEN 
 
PERMIT NOW CANCELLED: 
#26731 - QEP ENERGY COMPANY, MHA  6-27-34H-148-92, NESE 22-148N-92W, DUNN CO. 
#19782 - FRAM OPERATING LLC, SCHLAK  1, SESE 30-160N-86W, RENVILLE CO. 
 
PRODUCER NOW ABANDONED: 
#02495 - PETRO-HUNT, L.L.C., RAY O. HANSON     1NENE 1-159N-95W, WILLIAMS CO. 
#12455 - CITATION OIL & GAS CORP., TANK     13-10NWSW 10-151N-96W, MCKENZIE CO. 
#15517 - PROVEN PETROLEUM, INC., HILD  1-21SWSW 21-139N-102W, BILLINGS CO. 
 
LOCATION RESURVEYED: 
#26732  -  QEP ENERGY COMPANY, MHA 8-27-34H-148-92, NESE 22-148N-92W, DUNN CO., 1365' FSL 

AND 1105' FEL. ( WAS: NESE 22-148N-92W,  1365' FSL AND 1129' FEL. ) 
#32789  -  QEP ENERGY COMPANY, MHA 2-27-34H-148-92R, NESE 22-148N-92W, DUNN CO., 1365' 

FSL AND 1129' FEL. ( WAS: NESE 22-148N-92W,  1365' FSL AND 1154' FEL. ) 
#32790  -  QEP ENERGY COMPANY, MHA 4-27-34H-148-92R, NESE 22-148N-92W, DUNN CO., 1365' 

FSL AND 1154' FEL. ( WAS: NESE 22-148N-92W,  1365' FSL AND 1179' FEL. ) 
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